

1999

John Collins and June Collins v. Sandy City Board of Adjustment and Sandy City Corporation: Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Franklin L. Slauch; Attorney for Appellants.

Steven C. Osborn; Attorney for Appellees.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Collins v. Sandy City Board of Adjustment*, No. 991068 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1999).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2464

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. AN INTERVENING DECISION THAT ALTERS THE EXISTING SITUATION IN A CASE PRECLUDES THE APPLICATION OF THE PRINCIPLES OF RES JUDICATA AS A BAR TO THE LATER CASE. 2

A. Legal principles governing this case have significantly changed between the time the 1996 case was decided and the time the 1998 case was decided. 2

B. The federal cases cited by the Appellee are not controlling in this case. 3

II. IT SHOULD BE PRESUMED THAT THE PROPERTY OWNERS WERE USING THEIR PROPERTIES AS SHORT-TERM RENTALS AT THE TIME OF THE CEASE AND DESIST ORDER. 4

III. THE VESTED PROPERTY RIGHTS OF THE APPELLANTS ARE SUPERIOR TO RIGHTS CREATED BY THE SANDY CITY ZONING ORDINANCES. 5

IV. THE SANDY CITY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT ISSUED ITS DECISION WITH RESPECT TO ALL PROPERTIES OWNED BY THE PETITIONERS SITUATED IN SANDY CITY. 5

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983).....	4
<i>Brown, et. al. vs. Sandy City Board of Adjustment; and Sandy, a political subdivision of Utah</i> , 957 P. 2d 207 (Utah App. 1998)	2,3
<i>Federated Dept. Stores v. Moitie</i> , 452 U.S. 394 (1981).....	3,4
<i>Norman v. Murray First Thrift & Loan Company</i> , 596 P. 2d 1028 (Utah 1979).....	2,3
<i>Patterson v. Utah County Board of Adjustment</i> , 893 P. 2d 602 (Utah App. 1995).....	5
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Duel</i> , 324 U.S. 154 (1945).....	3
